EUROPEAN JOURNAL OF MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
 Volume 11, Issue 1, 2026: 17-40 | www.ejmse.ro | ISSN: 2537-4338
DOI: 10.36868/ejmse.2026.11.01.017
*Corresponding author: sadik.muzeyin@aau.edu.et
© 2026 The Author(s). OPEN ACCESS: CC BY-NC license http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/
EFFECT OF AGGREGATE SIZE ON BOND STRENGTH OF CAST-IN-
PLACE AND POST-INSTALLED REINFORCEMENT BAR
Sadik UMER1, *[10009-0007-9667-4614], Esayas FTWI1 [0000-0001-9949-4597]

Rebar
diameter,
(mm)
Embedment
length,
(mm)
Clear
cover,
(mm)
No of
specimens
Rebar
installation
method
A
A8L70CI 4.75 8 70 71 2
Cast-in-place
A8L90CI 4.75 8 90 71 2
A8L110CI 4.75 8 110 71 2
A12L120CI 4.75 12 120 69 2
A12L140CI 4.75 12 140 69 2
A12L160CI 4.75 12 160 69 2
A8L40PI 4.75 8 40 71 2
Post-installed
A8L70PI 4.75 8 70 71 2
EFFECT OF AGGREGATE SIZE ON BOND STRENGTH OF CAST-IN-PLACE AND POST-INSTALLED ….
Test
Series
Specimen Name
Coarse
aggregate
size,
(mm)
Rebar
diameter,
(mm)
Embedment
length,
(mm)
Clear
cover,
(mm)
No of
specimens
Rebar
installation
method
A12L60PI 4.75 12 60 69 2
A12L120PI 4.75 12 120 69 2
B
B8L70CI 12.5 8 70 71 2
Cast-in-place
B8L90CI 12.5 8 90 71 2
B8L110CI 12.5 8 110 71 2
B12L120CI 12.5 12 120 69 2
B12L140CI 12.5 12 140 69 2
B12L160CI 12.5 12 160 69 2
B8L40PI 12.5 8 40 71 2
Post-installed
B8L70PI 12.5 8 70 71 2
B12L60PI 12.5 12 60 69 2
B12L120PI 12.5 12 120 69 2
C
C8L70CI 25 8 70 71 2
Cast-in-place
C8L90CI 25 8 90 71 2
C8L110CI 25 8 110 71 2
C10L90CI 25 10 90 70 2
C10L110CI 25 10 110 70 2
C10L130CI 25 10 130 70 2
C12L120CI 25 12 120 69 2
C12L140CI 25 12 140 69 2
C12L160CI 25 12 160 69 2
C8L70PI 25 8 70 71 2
Post-installed
C8L90PI 25 8 90 71 2
C8L110PI 25 8 110 71 2
C10L90PI 25 10 90 70 2
C10L110PI 25 10 110 70 2
C10L130PI 25 10 130 70 2
C12L120PI 25 12 120 69 2
C12L140PI 25 12 140 69 2
C12L160PI 25 12 160 69 2
CN
CN12L120CI 25 12 120 69 2
Cast-in-place CN12L140CI 25 12 140 69 2
CN12L160CI 25 12 160 69 2
CN8L40PI 25 8 40 71 2
Post-installed  CN10L50PI 25 10 50 70 2
CN12L60PI 25 12 60 69 2
D
D8L70CI 37.5 8 70 96 2
Cast-in place
D8L90CI 37.5 8 90 96 2
D8L110CI 37.5 8 110 96 2
D12L120CI 37.5 12 120 94 2
D12L140CI 37.5 12 140 94 2
D12L160CI 37.5 12 160 94 2
D8L40PI 37.5 8 40 96 2
Post-installed
D8L70PI 37.5 8 70 96 2
D12L60PI 37.5 12 60 94 2
D12L120PI 37.5 12 120 94 4
 D12L120PDPI* 37.5 12 120 94 2
* Specimens without pre-installed plastic sleeve and post- drilled on hardened concrete.
Concrete mixing, casting and curing
The target compressive strength of concrete was 25 MPa. To achieve the target compressive
strength, the mix design of the concrete was carried out according to ACI 211.1-91 [29]. The